Get Better Resolution for
Your New Year’s Resolution
GC separation troubleshooting
1
Alexander Ucci
January 25, 2023
January 25, 2023 Get Better Resolution DE23995282
Page 2

be recalibrated!
17
Ordering Guide
January 25, 2023 Get Better Resolution DE23995282
Page 18
Loss of Resolution
Resolution is a function of separation and peak width
Separation
Peak width
January 25, 2023 Get Better Resolution DE23995282
Page 19
Loss of Resolution - Separation Decrease (Retention Times Changed)
Column
• Different column temperature
• Contamination (more phase?)
• Matrix components coeluting
Flow
• Change in velocity?
Separation
Peak width
January 25, 2023 Get Better Resolution DE23995282
Van Deemter Curve
• N2 actually provides the best efficiency, but at a slower speed
• Most helium methods have too much resolution
– Lower N2 efficiency at higher flows can still provide “good enough” resolution
• Most GC methods now use constant flow
• If you change carrier gas, be mindful of these values
20
Average linear velocity (cm/s)
HETP (mm)
1.2
1.0
0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
C17 at 175 º C
k' = 4.95
OV-101
25 m x 0.25 mm x 0.4 m
N2
He
H2
Helium
58 cm/s
2.5 mL/min
R = 1.17
Nitrogen
58 cm/s
2.4 mL/min
Hydrogen
58 cm/s
1.7 mL/min
R = 1.37
Similar efficiency at 20 to 30 cm/s
R = ?
January 25, 2023 Get Better Resolution DE23995282
Carrier Gas
Type Velocity Range (uopt – OPGV*)
Nitrogen 8–16
Helium 20–40
Hydrogen 30–55
*OPGV = Optimum practical gas velocity
January 25, 2023 Get Better Resolution DE23995282
Analytes, by a ramped temperature program